PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| ASSIGNMENT | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Michael L. Seltzer | 04/05/2007 |
| Ivan Tashev | 04/05/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11697410 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)278-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 278-8855

Email: ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Lyon & Harr, LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Esplanade Dr., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MCS-006-07 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Watson

Total Attachments: 1

source=MS#319167.01 MCS-006-07 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019127 FRAME: 0073

MS Docket No. 319167.01 (OC Docket No. MCS-006-07 (319167.01))

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| | n Tashev, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented |
|---|--|
| subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/ | |
| "SENSOR ARRAY POST-FILTER FOR TRACKING | SPATIAL DISTRIBUTIONS OF SIGNALS AND |
| NOISE" ("APPLICATION"), which: | |
| oxtimes will be filed without this ex | Recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR |
| hereby authorizes, and req | uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of |
| Lyon & Harr, LLP, 300 Espla | anade drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, |
| who are associated with cu | stomer number <u>27662</u> , to insert here in |
| parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. | 11/697,410 , filed April 6, 2007) |
| this APPLICATION's U.S. Sei | rial Number and filing date, when known; |
| was filed on and v | vas given U.S. Serial No; |
| is filed concurrently herewi | th; |
| | ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and |
| its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er | ititled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the |
| entire and exclusive rights, title and interest | |
| (and all other applications and patents derive | d therefrom, such as continuing |
| applications, in and for the United States, its | territories, and all foreign countries |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | |
| For good and valuable consider | ation, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO | OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, | title and interest in the INVENTION and |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT | IVES); |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all | instruments and documents required for |
| the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI | ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for |
| litigation regarding letters patent derived the | refrom, and for the purpose of protecting |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| | |
| | 1000 |
| 4/05/07 | Middle John |
| DATE | Michael I. Solamon |
| | Michael L. Seltzer |
| 11/2/27 | 1107 |
| 4/5/07 | Mollemo |
| DATE | Ivan Tashev |

PATENT REEL: 019127 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 04/06/2007